

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 919 OF 2010

VASUDHA JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and
office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Samit Khosla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master